Krishiraj Trading Limited 1,60,00,000 1,56,55,577* 39.84%

Welspun Mercantile Limited 1,60,00,000 1,56,55,577* 39.84%

* fraction arising on conversion of OCCPS is ignored

Note : Krishiraj Trading Limited  and Welspun Mercantile Limited
shall individually or jointly subscribe to agreegate ` 160 crores
OCCPs.

e) No change in control :

The allotment would not result in any change in the
control of the Company or in the composition of the
Board of directors of the Company.

f) Lock in period

The OCCPS and the equity shares to be allotted upon
conversion of OCCPS shall be subjected to lock in
pursuant to the Regulations

g) Pricing of the issue

The OCCPS shall be converted into equity shares at
price of ` 10.25 ( including premium of ` 0.25) being
the price higher than the minimum price computed as

per the Regulations. Relevant date for determining  the
equity share price on conversion of OCCPS is 30 th
August 2012.

h) Shareholding pattern before and after the preferential
allotment

Category of Before the % to After the % to
Shareholder Proposed total proposed total
(As at 31.03.2012) preferential capital conversion of capital

al lotment preferential
al lotment

Promoter and
Promoter Group

Acquirers
Krishiraj Trading
Limited or 4430577 18.74% 20086154 51.11

Welspun Mercanti le
Limited 0 15655577 39.84

Other constituents
of the promoter
group 4474529 18.92% 4474529 11.38

Total Promoters
holding 8905106 37.66% 24560683 62.49%

Insti tut ions 9624566 40.70% 9624566 24.49

Bodies Corporate 590215 2.50% 590215 1.50

NRI �s/foreign
companies 400337 1.69% 400337 1.02

PUBLIC 4124803 17.44% 4124803 10.50

TOTAL PAID UP
CAPITAL 23645027 100.00% 39300604 100.00

Note :

I) Krishiraj Trading Limited  and Welspun Mercantile Limited shall
individually or jointly subscribe to agreegate ` 160 crores OCCPs.

II) The post conversion share holding is shown assuming each acquirer
acquiring full quantum of OCCPS and converting into equity.

i) Undertakings
i. The Company is giving an undertaking that the

Company shall recompute the price of specified
securities in terms of the provisions of these
Regulations where it is required to do so.

ii. The Company as well as the proposed allotees
have undertaken that if the amount payable on
account of the re-computation of price is not paid